PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PORTFOLIOS.COM INC.	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBAFFAIRS Inc.	
Street Address:	1255 Bay Street, Suite 400	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5R 2A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6006231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Email: torpatpros@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
Address Line 1: Suite 1600, 100 King Street West

Address Line 2: 1 First Canadian Place
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T8475018US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Heppell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment#page2.tif 0°00 00

PATENT REEL: 027279 FRAME: 0333 File No. T8475018US

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, as per an Asset Purchase Agreement made as of the 1st day of December 2008, between PORTFOLIOS.COM INC. (referred to therein as the "Vendor") and WEBAFFAIRS INC. (referred to therein as the "Purchaser") the Vendor agreed to sell to the Purchaser, and the Purchaser agreed to purchase from the Vendor, substantially all of the property, assets and undertaking of the Vendor related to the Business, as outlined in said Asset Purchase Agreement, including any patent rights, including those to US Patent No. 6 006 231, originally issued to Warp 10 Technologies; and

Whereas the parties named below, hereby confirm that the sale did take place on December 1, 2008 and further that the parties wish to execute this assignment to confirm the transfer of the patent as of the closing date;

We hereby confirm as follows:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

PORTFOLIOS.COM INC.

whose full post office address is:

50 Wembley Road, Toronto, Ontario, M6C2G2 Canada

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer *nunc pro tunc* effective as of December 1, 2008 to

WEBAFFAIRS Inc.

whose full post office address is:

1255 Bay Street, Suite 400, Toronto, Ontario, M5R 2A9

and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our right to apply for, obtain and maintain Letters Patent of the United States for an invention entitled:

FILE FORMAT FOR AN IMAGE INCLUDING MULTIPLE VERSIONS OF AN IMAGE, AND RELATED SYSTEM AND METHOD

together with our entire right, title, property benefit and interest for the United States in and to the invention and to any and all applications for Letters Patent which may be or have been filed, and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue for the invention, including United States

1

PATENT REEL: 027279 FRAME: 0334 Patent No. 6,006,231.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to maintain Letters Patent of the United States for the invention and vest the same in the assignee.

Signed and delivered at Toronto, this 21st day of November, 2011

Signature of Witness

Daniel Tanenbaum Former President

PORTFOLIOS.COM INC.

Signed and delivered at Toronto, this 21st day of November, 2011.

Signature of Witness

Geoffrey Rotstein Former President WEBAFFAIRS INC.

2